Tri-County Technical College Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws 59-53-30, Tri-County Technical College (as an Institution of the South Carolina Technical Education System)

has been granted the authority to establish and maintain low tuition and fees in order to provide access to post- secondary

education and insure that such educations opportunities shall not be denoted to anyone.

Source of Funds Amount

Education and General tuition
and Fees S 32,533,572

Capital Projects portion of

tuition and fees S 2,256,047
Capital equipment portion of

tuition and fees S -
Technology Fee S 854,071
Student Activity Fee S 357,687
Application fee S 111,570
Exemption Test Fee S 2,700
Graduation fee S 175
Transcript fee S 45,185
Retest Fee S 3,450

Placement Test Fee to Other
College S 1,980

TEAS testing Fee S 5,950

LPN transition to RN ATI Test S 520

Enrollment Fee S 87,195

Library Fine S 35

Parking Fine S 37,800

Return Check Charge S 30

Replacement ID S 95

Purpose of Funds

Funds that support instruction and all related
activities that secure the primary goal of the
mission statement.

Supports capital projects for repair, renovation,
or other expenses created future benefits.

Supports equipment purchases for use in
instruction or other critical areas on campus.

Offsets technology related expenses of the
College.

Supports student-oriented activities on campus

Assists with expenses related to new student
application, acceptance and recruiting.

Fee charged for students to test out of certain
courses.

Fee charge to offset the costs of providing
replacement credentials.

Fee charge to offset the costs of providing
transcript copies.

Fee to retake Accuplacer test during a three-
year period.

Proctoring fee assessed for testing for other
Institutions.

Fee assessed to test skills for entrance into the
Nursing Program.

Testing fee to transition from LPN to ADN
program .

Offsets costs related to new student
orientation, registration, and graduation.

Fines assessed for failing to returned loaned
items.

Fines assessed for parking violations.

Fines assessed for writing a worthless check to
pay for services and/or products.

Fee to cover the cost to replace student
identification card.

Amount
Transferred
to General
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To Another
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Source of Funds

Course Materials Fee

Program Fees

Health Education Entry fee

Parking decal fee

Bridge To Clemson

Administration fee

Clemson Housing fee

Clemson Dining fee

Clemson facility fee

Clemson Spectrum Fee

$

Amount

65,732

1,653,935

35,400

109,603

832,600

9,360,611

3,412,369

1,618,514

12,000

Purpose of Funds

Offsets a portion of course/program specific
expenses incurred in delivering instruction in
various programs. S

Offsets a portion of program specific expenses
incurred in delivering instruction of the program
pf study S

One time entry seat fee into Nursing program S

Funds parking lot maintenance, vehicles and
public safety S

Supports the academic success programs,
orientation, student activities and overall
administration of the Bridge to Clemson

program by the College. S
Housing charges assessed by Clemson

University S
Dining charges assess by Clemson University S

Supports the academic success programs,

health care services, orientation, campus
recreation, student activities and overall
administrative costs of the program by Clemson
University. S

Fee assessed by Clemson University to students
participating in the Spectrum Program. This
program provides individualized services

beyond standard accommodations for students
diagnosed with an autism spectrum disorder.

The program is committed to helping students
build connections through their college

experience that will assist them in achieving
academic, social and career and professional
development success. S

Amount
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to General
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$
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9,360,611

3,412,369

1,618,514

12,000



Tri-County Technical College
Fines and Fess Report
Fiscal Year 2023-24

In-State  In-State

In Out of
Service Service Out of
Area Area State
Tuition - Per Credit Hour - Full and Part time

Education and General Fees S 177 S 215 § 321
Capital project portion S - S 27 $ 133
Technology Fee 5 6 S 6 S 6
Student Activity Fee S 2 S 2 S 2
Total hourly rate S 185 $ 250 $ 462

Other Fees - same for all residency statuses per student
Application Fee
Enrollment Fee (for first time or returning students following a break in enrollment)
Exemption fee (per course)
Credential Order Fee
Credential Reorder Fee
Identification Card Replacement Fee
Placement Retesting Fee
Stop Payment/Reissue check fee
Transcript fee (per copy)
Bridge to Clemson Fee (annual amount)
Parking decal (annual)
Health Program entry fee (one-time)
Placement Test Fee to Other College (proctoring fee)
TEAS testing Fee
LPN transition to RN ATI Test

30
45
75
35
35

10
35

800
30
100
30
90
45
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Course specific fees
Course material fees - varies per course where assessed (amount set at Program level). Course
fees were phased out in FY23. Amounts included in FY24 represent prorated fees for summer
term 2023. $10-$200

Program fees - Per term amount varies based on major and number of hours attempted

Per semester recommendation is based on full time enrollment (12+ credit hours) - student
enrolled 9-11 would pay 75%, 6-8 50%, and 1-5 25% of the list fee (following Pell Grant
proration rules)

Arts & Sciences Division

Associates of Art S30
Non-Degree/Transient $30
University Studies (Dual) $40
Associates of Science $70

Business/Public Services Divison

Accounting S30
Computer Technology $30
Administrative Office Technology $40
Business Administration $70
Business Administration -Operations Management Emphasis $250
Early Childhood Education $70
Media Arts Production $70
Criminal Justice $90

E&IT Division
Manufacturing Management & Leadership $115
Mechatronics Technology $150



Engineering Design Technology

General Engineering Technology

Automotive Technology

Heating, Ventilation, and Air-Conditioning Technology
Welding Technology

Computer Numerical Control Programing and Operations

Health Sciences Division
Personal Care Aide
Pre-Pharmacy Concentration, General Technology
Nursing/LPN (AS Track)
Medical Assisting

Surgical Technology

Expanded Duty Dental Assisting
Medical Lab Technology
Veterinary Technology
Emergency Medical Technology
Practical Nursing (clinical)
Nursing (clinical)

$150
$215
$275
$450
$450
$600

$70
$150
$215
$250
$275
$420
$450
$450
$500
$800
$800





