Tri-County Technical College Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws 59-53-30, Tri-County Technical College (as an Institution of the South Carolina Technical Education System) has been granted the authority to establish and maintain low tuition and fees in order to provide access to post-secondary education and insure that such educations opportunities shall not be denoted to anyone.

Source of Funds	Amount	Purpose of Funds	Amount Transferred to General fund	Amount Transferred To Another Entity
Education and General tuition and Fees	\$ 32,533,572	Funds that support instruction and all related activities that secure the primary goal of the mission statement.	\$ -	\$ -
Capital Projects portion of tuition and fees	\$ 2,256,047	Supports capital projects for repair, renovation, or other expenses created future benefits.	\$ -	\$ -
Capital equipment portion of tuition and fees	\$ -	Supports equipment purchases for use in instruction or other critical areas on campus.	\$ -	\$ -
Technology Fee	\$ 854,071	Offsets technology related expenses of the College.	\$ -	\$ -
Student Activity Fee	\$ 357,687	Supports student-oriented activities on campus	\$ -	\$ -
Application fee	\$ 111,570	Assists with expenses related to new student application, acceptance and recruiting.	\$ -	\$ -
Exemption Test Fee	\$ 2,700	Fee charged for students to test out of certain courses.	\$ -	\$ -
Graduation fee	\$ 175	Fee charge to offset the costs of providing replacement credentials.	\$ -	\$ -
Transcript fee	\$ 45,185	Fee charge to offset the costs of providing transcript copies.	\$ -	\$ -
Retest Fee	\$ 3,450	Fee to retake Accuplacer test during a three- year period.	\$ -	\$ -
Placement Test Fee to Other College	\$ 1,980	Proctoring fee assessed for testing for other Institutions.	\$ -	\$ -
TEAS testing Fee	\$ 5,950	Fee assessed to test skills for entrance into the Nursing Program.	\$ -	\$ -
LPN transition to RN ATI Test	\$ 520	Testing fee to transition from LPN to ADN program .	\$ -	\$ -
Enrollment Fee	\$ 87,195	Offsets costs related to new student orientation, registration, and graduation.	\$ -	\$ -
Library Fine	\$ 35	Fines assessed for failing to returned loaned items.	\$ -	\$ -
Parking Fine	\$ 37,800	Fines assessed for parking violations.	\$ -	\$ -
Return Check Charge	\$ 30	Fines assessed for writing a worthless check to pay for services and/or products.	\$ -	\$ -
Replacement ID	\$ 95	Fee to cover the cost to replace student identification card.	\$ -	\$ -

Source of Funds	Amount	Purpose of Funds	Amount Transferred to General fund		Transferred to General		Amount Fransferred Fo Another Entity
Course Materials Fee	\$ 65,732	Offsets a portion of course/program specific expenses incurred in delivering instruction in various programs.	\$	-	\$ -		
Program Fees	\$ 1,653,935	Offsets a portion of program specific expenses incurred in delivering instruction of the program pf study	\$	-	\$ -		
Health Education Entry fee	\$	One time entry seat fee into Nursing program	\$	-	\$ -		
Parking decal fee	\$ 109,603	Funds parking lot maintenance, vehicles and public safety	\$	-	\$ -		
Bridge To Clemson Administration fee	\$ 832,600	Supports the academic success programs, orientation, student activities and overall administration of the Bridge to Clemson program by the College.	\$	-	\$ -		
Clemson Housing fee	\$ 9,360,611	Housing charges assessed by Clemson University	\$	-	\$ 9,360,611		
Clemson Dining fee	\$ 3,412,369	Dining charges assess by Clemson University	\$	-	\$ 3,412,369		
Clemson facility fee	\$ 1,618,514	Supports the academic success programs, health care services, orientation, campus recreation, student activities and overall administrative costs of the program by Clemson University.	\$	-	\$ 1,618,514		
		Fee assessed by Clemson University to students participating in the Spectrum Program. This program provides individualized services beyond standard accommodations for students diagnosed with an autism spectrum disorder. The program is committed to helping students build connections through their college experience that will assist them in achieving academic, social and career and professional					
Clemson Spectrum Fee	\$ 12,000	development success.	\$	-	\$ 12,000		

Tri-County Technical College Fines and Fess Report Fiscal Year 2023-24

Fiscal Year 2023-24							
			Se	State In rvice trea	O: Se	State ut of ervice Area	 ut of tate
Tuition - Per Credit Hour - Full and Part time							
Education and General Fees			\$	177	\$	215	\$ 321
Capital project portion			\$	-	\$	27	\$ 133
Technology Fee			\$	6	\$	6	\$ 6
Student Activity Fee			\$		\$	2	\$ 2
Total hourly rate			\$	185	\$	250	\$ 462
Other Fees - same for all residency statuses per student							
Application Fee	\$	30					
Enrollment Fee (for first time or returning students following a break in enrollment)	\$	45					
Exemption fee (per course)	\$	75					
Credential Order Fee	\$	35					
Credential Reorder Fee	\$	35					
Identification Card Replacement Fee	\$	5					
Placement Retesting Fee	\$	10					
Stop Payment/Reissue check fee	\$	35					
Transcript fee (per copy)	\$	9					
Bridge to Clemson Fee (annual amount)	\$	800					
Parking decal (annual)	\$	30					
Health Program entry fee (one-time)	\$	100					
Placement Test Fee to Other College (proctoring fee)	\$	30					
TEAS testing Fee	\$	90					
LPN transition to RN ATI Test	\$	45					
Course specific fees							
Course material fees - varies per course where assessed (amount set at Program level). Course							
fees were phased out in FY23. Amounts included in FY24 represent prorated fees for summer							
term 2023.	\$10	-\$200					
Program fees - Per term amount varies based on major and number of hours attempted							
Per semester recommendation is based on full time enrollment (12+ credit hours) - student enrolled 9-11 would pay 75%, 6-8 50%, and 1-5 25% of the list fee (following Pell Grant proration rules)							
Arts & Sciences Division							
Associates of Art	:	\$30					
Non-Degree/Transient		\$30					
University Studies (Dual)		\$40					

Associates of Art	\$30
Non-Degree/Transient	\$30
University Studies (Dual)	\$40
Associates of Science	\$70

Business/Public Services Divison

240	
Accounting	\$30
Computer Technology	\$30
Administrative Office Technology	\$40
Business Administration	\$70
Business Administration -Operations Management Emphasis	\$250
Early Childhood Education	\$70
Media Arts Production	\$70
Criminal Justice	\$90

E&IT Division

Manufacturing Management & Leadership	\$115
Mechatronics Technology	\$150

\$150 \$215 \$275 \$450 \$450 \$600
\$70
\$150
\$215
\$250
\$275
\$420
\$450
\$450
\$500
\$800
\$800